October 16, 2019
Mr. John A. Krakuszeski
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Progress, LLC
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant
8470 River Rd. SE (M/C BNP001)
Southport, NC 28461
SUBJECT: BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 02289996 Corrections to BNP-E-8.013 & BNP-E-8.014 dated
09/03/2019
AR 02290331 2019 DBAI: 0BNP-TR-006 attachment 4 not updated dated
09/04/2019
AR 02290559 Administrative Update to UFSAR Section 6.3.3.3 dated
09/05/2019
AR 02291132 2019 NRC DBAI: Conservatism in MOV motor torque
methodology
dated
09/10/2019
AR 02291159  HPCI and RCIC Overspeed Evaluation Discrepancies dated
09/10/2019
AR 02291174 2019 DBAI - BNP response to IN 2013-17 did not fully eval dated
09/10/2019
AR 02291176 2019 DBAI: Replacemnt of Program MOV sprng packs not
timely
dated
09/10/2019
AR 02291385 2019 NRC DBAI – Procedure Corrections - EGR-NGGC-
0106 & 0101
dated
09/11/2019
AR 02291396 2019 DBAI IST Program Document Issue dated
09/11/2019
AR 02291577  DBAI 2019 - BNP-E-8.013 & 8.014, Table G Errors dated
09/12/2019
Drawings  0-FP-84314 8" Class 300 Wafer A31A Valve Assemby and Bettis N721-
SR80 Fail Close Actuator
Rev. B
1-FP-05887,
Sheet 2
Auto Depressurization System Elementary Diagram Unit 1 Rev. M
D-02041 Service Water System Piping Diagram Rev. 66
D-02523 Sh. 1 Reactor Building High Pressure Coolant Injection System
Piping Diagram
Rev. 59
D-02523 Sh. 2 Reactor Building High Pressure Coolant Injection System
Piping Diagram
Rev. 53
D-02529 Sh. 1 Reactor Building Reactor Core Isolation Cooling System
Piping Diagram
Rev. 64
D-02529 Sh. 2 Reactor Building Reactor Core Isolation Cooling System
Piping Diagram
Rev. 46
D-02537 Reactor Building Service Water System Piping Diagram Rev. 99
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
D-70029 Reactor Building Instrument Air Supply System Piping
Diagram
Rev. C
F-03000 Main One Line Diagram 230KV and 24KV Systems Rev. 40
F-03002 4160V System Switchgear One Line Diagram Rev. 33
F-03003 4160V Emergency System Switchgear E3 & E4 One Line
Diagram
Rev. 19
F-03026 Emergency Key One Line Diagram Rev. 13
F-03050 480V MCC 2XB One Line Diagram Rev. 94
FSP-27059 Reactor Building, Unit 1 Hardened Wetwell Vent Piping Rev. 2
LL-03024, Sht. 7 125-250 Volt DC System Control Building Distribution Panel
4B - "H24"
Rev. 28
LL-90046 CAC System Hardened Wetwell Vent Valve V216 Control
Wiring Diagram
Rev. 1
Engineering
Changes
400921 Long Term Division II Load Management
407321 Evaluation Of DC Load Profile And Battery Voltages
Following The Restoration Of DC Battery Chargers To The
DC System During A DBA (LOOP/LOCA)
411708 Reduce Loads On 125/250 VDC Switchboard 1B-1 and 1B-2
and Revise 1st Minute Test Load in MST for 1A-1 1A-2, 1B-1
and 1B-2 Batteries
EC 276098
EC 294259 Unit 1, Phase 1 & 2, Hardened Containment Vent System
Upgrades in Repsonse to EA 12-109 (Mechanical)
Rev. 12
EC 298197 Acceptability of Shaft to Bowl Bearing Clearance and
Impeller Wear Ring Clearance for 2C CSW Pump 2-SW-2C-
Conv-PMP
Rev. 0
EC 299442
EC 406293 Evaluation of Instrument Uncertainty Calculations not for
Limiting Safety System Settings or Automatic Protective
Functions
Rev. 0
Engineering
Evaluations
ESR 96-00253 Service Water Pump Bearing Clearance Evaluation. 06/21/1999
Miscellaneous
4KV Metal Clad Switchgear Template Rev. 4
03FSAR-041 Licensing Document Change Request dated
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1/26/04
04FSAR-017 Licensing Document Change Request dated
7/14/04
04TSB-04 Licensing Document Revision Request Rev. 0
238-044 Procurement of Product - Lubricated Service Water Pumps -
AL6XN
Rev. 12
5170 System Health Report, Medium Voltage AC Distribution Q2-2019
AR 102456 Operability Determination dated
8/28/03
CPL-01 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION REVISION REQUEST
DEGRADED VOLTAGE RELAYS
dated
06/29/1982
CPL-02 ADEQUACY OF STATION ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEMS VOLTAGES
dated
11/23/1982

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
0CM-PVT500 Disassembly and Rebuild: Service Water Pump, Johnston
Pump Company
Rev. 35
0ENP-646 Post Test Evaluation of AOV Diagnostics Rev. 2
0EOP-01-EDP Emergency Depressurization Rev. 6
0EOP-01-SBO-15 Primary Containment Isolation Rev. 1
0EOP-01-SEP-01 Primary Containment Venting Rev. 28
0MST-ADS41BR ADS Loop B Logic Sys Functional and Simulated Auto
Actuation Test
Rev. 3
0PM-BKR-001 ITE 4KV Breaker and Compartment Checkout Rev. 54
0PM-RLY-033 Functional Testing of Thermal Overload Relays Rev. 24
0PT-10.1.1 RCIC System Operability Test Rev. 107
0PT-10.1.3 RCIC System Operability Test - Flow Rates at 150 PSIG Rev. 60
0PT-20.3 Local Leakrate Testing Rev. 86
1MST-BAT11AR 125 VDC Battery 1A-1 Service Capacity Test Rev. 8
1OP-19 High Pressure Coolant Injection System Operating
Procedure
Rev. 99
1OP-24 Containment Atmosphere Control System Rev. 110
2EOP-01-RVCP Reactor Vessel Control Rev. 11
2MST-BAT11DR 125 VDC Battery 2B-2 Service Capacity Test Rev. 7
2PT-24.1-2 Service Water Pump and Discharge  Rev. 86
AD-EG-ALL-1117 Design Analyses and Calculations Rev. 5
AD-EG-ALL-1431 Air Operated Valve Scope and Categorization Rev. 1
AD-EG-ALL-1432 Air Operated Valve Design Basis Review Rev. 0
AD-EG-ALL-1433 Air Operated Valve Testing Requirements Rev. 1
AD-EG-ALL-1434 Air Operated Valve Tracking and Trending Requirements Rev. 1
CAP-NGGC-0202 Operating Experience and Construction Experience Program Rev. 23
EGR-NGGC-
0101
Electrical Calculation of Motor Output Torque for AC/DC